
Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins) Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins)

Tue 7 May Pearson Health & Social Health & Wellbeing Component 3 BHS03 120

Wed 8 May Pearson Business Marketing & Finance Component 3 BEN03 120

Pearson Religious Studies Religious Studies Paper 1 (Christianity) 1RB0/1B 105 AQA Drama Drama Written Paper 8261/W 105

Pearson Sports Dev. Fitness Imp. Particip. Component 3 BSP03 90

AQA Biology Biology Paper 1 (Foundation/Higher) 8461/1F or 1H 105

AQA Combined Science Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 1 

(Foundation/Higher)

8464/B/1F or 1H 75

Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins) Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins)

Mon 13 May AQA English Literature English Literature Paper 1 8702/1 105

Tue 14 May 

Pearson History History Paper 1 (Medicine in Britain) 1HI0/11 75 OCR Psychology Std & Apltn Psychlgy 1 Wtn J203/01 90

OCR Computer Science Computer Systems Wrtn J277/01 90

Thu 16 May 
Pearson Maths Maths Paper 1 Non-Calculator 

(Foundation/Higher)

1MA1/1F/1H 90
Pearson Religious Studies Religious Studies Paper 2 (Islam) 1RB0/2C 105

AQA Chemistry Chemistry Paper 1 (Foundation/Higher) 8462/1F or 1H 105 Pearson Geography 1GA0/01 90

AQA Combined Science
Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 

(Foundation/Higher)
8464/C/1F or 1H 75

Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins) Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins)

Mon 20 May AQA English Literature English Literature Paper 2 8702/2 135

Tue 21 May OCR Computer Science Comp Thnk Algrthm Prgrm Wtn J277/02 90

AQA Physics Physics Paper 1 (Foundation/Higher) 8463/1F or 1H 105

AQA Combined Science
Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 1 

(Foundation/Higher)
8464/P/1F or 1H 75

Thu 23 May AQA English Language English Language Paper 1 8700/1 105 OCR Psychology Std & Apltn Psychlgy 2 Wtn J203/02 90

Fri 24 May 

Summer 2024 Exams Timetable 

GCSE Spanish Speaking Exam Window: 2 Apr - 17 May 2024

GCSE Art & Design (Fine Art/Graphic) External Set Assignment (10hrs) will be conducted in April. 

Students will be notified in advance of the arrangement for the above exams. 

Drama Practical Exam: 15 Mar 2024

Week 1

Week 2

Geography Paper 1 (The Physical 

Environment)

Week 3

HALF TERM

Date

Date
Morning (Start time: 9.00am) Afternoon (Start time: 1.00pm)

Fri 10 May 

Date
Morning (Start time: 9.00am) Afternoon (Start time: 1.00pm)

Fri 17 May 

Thu 9 May 

Wed 15 May 

Wed 22 May 

Morning (Start time: 9.00am) Afternoon (Start time: 1.00pm)



Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins) Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins)

Mon 3 Jun Pearson Maths
Maths Paper 2 Calculator 

(Foundation/Higher)
1MA1/2F or 2H 90

AQA Spanish Spanish Listening (Foundation/Higher) 8698/LF or LH 35 / 45 Pearson History 1HI0/2M 105

AQA Spanish Spanish Reading (Foundation/Higher) 8698/RF or RH 45 / 60

Wed 5 Jun Pearson Geography
Geography Paper 2 (The Human 

Environment)
1GA0/02 90

Thu 6 Jun AQA English Language English Language Paper 2 8700/2 105

AQA Biology Biology Paper 2 (Foundation/Higher) 8461/2F or 2H 105

AQA Combined Science
Combined Science Trilogy Biology Paper 2   

(Foundation/Higher)
8464/B/2F or 2H 75

Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins) Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins)

Mon 10 Jun Pearson Maths
Maths Paper 3 Calculator 

(Foundation/Higher)
1MA1/3F or 3H 90 AQA Spanish Spanish Writing (Foundation/Higher) 8698/WF or WH 60 / 75

AQA Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 (Foundation/Higher) 8462/2F or 2H 105 Pearson History History Paper 3 (Weimar & Nazi Germany) 1HI0/31 80

AQA Combined Science Combined Science Trilogy Chemistry Paper 2 

(Foundation/Higher)

8464/C/2F or 2H 75 AQA Further Maths Further Maths Paper 1 8365/1 105

Wed 12 Jun 

Thu 13 Jun 

Pearson Geography Geography Paper 3 (Geog. Investigations) 1GA0/03 90 AQA Physics Physics Paper 2 (Foundation/Higher) 8463/2F or 2H 105

AQA Combined Science Combined Science Trilogy Physics Paper 2 

(Foundation/Higher)

8464/P/2F or 2H 75

Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins) Board Subject Exam Exam Code Duration (in mins)

Mon 17 Jun WJEC Music Music Component 3 Appraising C660U30-1 75

Tue 18 Jun AQA Design & Technology Design and Technology Written Paper 8552/W 120

Wed 19 Jun AQA Further Maths Further Maths Paper 2 8365/2 105

Thu 20 Jun WJEC Hospitality Hospitality & Catering Unit 1 (Paper) 5409UB0-1 80

Week 6

There are three contingency sessions – 6 June (PM), 13 June (PM) and 26 June (All Day) 2024. Make sure you are available on all three dates even if you do not have an exam.

Exam Contingency Day: Wed 26 Jun 2024 (All students must be available until this date)

Week 4

History Paper 2 (Early Elizabethan & The 

American West)

Week 5

Morning (Start time: 9.00am) Afternoon (Start time: 1.00pm)

Date
Morning (Start time: 9.00am) Afternoon (Start time: 1.00pm)

Fri 7 Jun 

Exam Contingency Session

Exam Contingency Session

Date

Tue 4 Jun 

Date
Morning (Start time: 9.00am) Afternoon (Start time: 1.00pm)

Fri 14 Jun 

Tue 11 Jun 


